

- Dr. Aliakbar Parvizifard
- Head of Department of Clinical Psychology
- Area of Specialization: Clinical Psychology
- Area of Research: CBT interventions on mental disorders, substance abuse & Develop and standardize psychological tools
- <u>Parvizia@yahoo.com</u>
 <u>B. BIODATA</u>

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali Akbar Parvizifard has been a faculty member and head of the Department of Clinical Psychology at Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences since 2012. He received his bachelor's degree in clinical psychology from Ahvaz Jundishapur University in 1992 with honors. In 1993, he worked as the director of the Department of Clinical Psychology at Farabi Psychiatric Hospital affiliated to Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences. He also received his master's degree in clinical psychology in 1999 from Iran University of Medical Sciences (Tehran Institute of Psychiatry). Dr. Parvizifard graduated from the National University of

Malaysia (UPM) in 2012 with Ph.D degree in Counseling Psychology with honors and continued to work as a faculty member of the Department of Clinical Psychology at Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences. He is also a member of the Psychology and Counseling Organization of Iran, a member of the Research Council of the Medical School, a member of the Medical Education Research Council, a member of the Medical Ethics Council, a member of the Board of Examiners of the country's basic sciences, a member of the Social Development and Health Promotion Research Center. He is a member of the jury of articles in several Iranian and International journals. He has more than 30 years of activity in various fields of education, treatment, research and executive management in his resume. Dr. Parvizifard has been the executive director of various studies in the field of epidemiology of mental disorders, substance abuse treatment, suicide, the effectiveness of cognitive-behavioral therapies and the development and standardization of psychological tools and has published many scientific articles in Iranian and international journals.